
Game Date Time Field Teams Winner Score

Monday, September 11, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Cubs  at  Boltz Blue Boltz Blue 5-3

Monday, September 11, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Mud Dawgs  at  Boltz Blue Boltz Blue 11-3

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 AZ Bulldogs  at  Copperheads AZ Bulldogs 10-1

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Mud Dawgs   at  Wood Ducks Wood Ducks 22-1

Thursday, September 14, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz Orange   at  Legends Boltz Orange 11-5

Thursday, September 14, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 AZ Bulldogs   at  Overfly Overfly 10-9

Thursday, September 14, 2023 5:30 PM Pima East River Bandits  at  Cubs Cubs 11-5

Monday, September 18, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Mud Dawgs  at  Cubs Cubs 21-3

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 River Bandits   at  Wood Ducks Wood Ducks 11-3

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Copperheads   at  Boltz Orange Copperheads 19-5

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 5:30 PM Pima East Legends   at  AZ Bulldogs AZ Bulldogs 7-6

Thursday, September 21, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Wood Ducks   at  Overfly Overfly 8-6

Friday, September 22, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 River Bandits   at  Mud Dawgs River Bandits 11-3

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Cubs  at  Mud Dawgs Cubs 18-1

Wednesday, September 27, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Overfly   at  Legends Overfly 20-3

Thursday, September 28, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 River Bandits  at  Overfly Overfly 8-5

Thursday, September 28, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz Orange   at  Copperheads Copperheads 12-6

Thursday, September 28, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Boltz Orange   at  Boltz Blue Boltz Blue 13-1

Thursday, September 28, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Wood Ducks   at  Boltz Blue Wood Ducks 18-17

Friday, September 29, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Cubs  at  Copperheads Copperheads 10-8

Friday, September 29, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Mud Dawgs  at  Legends Mud Dawgs 13-7

Saturday, September 30, 2023 10:45 AM Espee F3 River Bandits  at  AZ Bulldogs AZ Bulldogs 6-2

Monday, October 2, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 AZ Bulldogs  at  Legends AZ Bulldogs 17-4

Thursday, October 5, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Legends  at  Boltz Orange TIE 11-11

Thursday, October 5, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Copperheads   at  Overfly Copperheads 15-5

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz Orange  at  River Bandits River Bandits 5-4

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz Orange   at  Mud Dawgs Mud Dawgs 17-16

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Cubs  at  River Bandits Cubs 10-2

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Overfly  at  Boltz Blue Overfly 12-0

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Boltz Blue   at  AZ Bulldogs Boltz Blue 9-7

Friday, October 13, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Legends   at  Copperheads Legends 14-10

Friday, October 13, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Cubs   at  Wood Ducks Cubs 19-7

Monday, October 16, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Legends   at  Overfly Overfly 19-0

Monday, October 16, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Copperheads   at  AZ Bulldogs Copperheads 16-3

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 5:30 PM Pima East Boltz Blue   at  Boltz Orange Boltz Blue 13-5

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 7:30 PM Pima East Boltz Blue   at  Legends Boltz Blue 15-5

Thursday, October 19, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Cubs   at  Boltz Orange Cubs 16-5

Thursday, October 19, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Mud Dawgs   at  AZ Bulldogs AZ Bulldogs 7-2

Thursday, October 19, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Wood Ducks   at  Copperheads Wood Ducks 16-9

Friday, October 20, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Mud Dawgs  at  River Bandits River Bandits 12-2

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz Orange   at  Wood Ducks Wood Ducks 16-5

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 7:30 PM Pima East Overfly   at  Mud Dawgs Overfly 19-1

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 5:30 PM Pima East Legends   at  River Bandits River Bandits 9-4

Thursday, October 26, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz Orange   at  AZ Bulldogs AZ Bulldogs 12-8

Friday, October 27, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Copperheads   at  Mud Dawgs Copperheads 8-0

Saturday, October 28, 2023 5:45 PM Espee F2 Overfly   at  Copperheads Wood Ducks 11-1

Saturday, October 28, 2023 9:00 AM Espee F3 Wood Ducks  at  Legends Copperheads 13-6

Wednesday, November 1, 2023 5:30 PM Pima East Boltz Blue   at  Cubs Boltz Blue 16-1

Wednesday, November 1, 2023 7:30 PM Pima East AZ Bulldogs   at  Boltz Blue Boltz Blue 15-7

Thursday, November 2, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Wood Ducks   at  Mud Dawgs Wood Ducks 22-4

Thursday, November 2, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 River Bandits  at  Boltz Orange Boltz Orange 12-7

Friday, November 3, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 River Bandits   at  Copperheads Copperheads 9-0

Friday, November 3, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Cubs   at  Overfly Overfly 12-4

Saturday, November 4, 2023 12:30 PM Espee F2 AZ Bulldogs  at  River Bandits River Bandits 7-6

Saturday, November 4, 2023 9:00 AM Espee F3 Legends   at  Wood Ducks Wood Ducks 18-7

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Overfly  at  Wood Ducks Overfly 5-3

Wednesday, November 8, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Copperheads   at  Boltz Blue Boltz Blue 9-6

Wednesday, November 8, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Boltz Blue   at  River Bandits Boltz Blue 12-10

Thursday, November 9, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Legends   at  Cubs Cubs 13-4

Thursday, November 9, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F2 Overfly   at  Boltz Orange Overfly 10-5

Friday, November 10, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 AZ Bulldogs  at  Wood Ducks Wood Ducks 14-8

Saturday, November 11, 2023 4:00 PM Espee F2 Copperheads  at  Cubs Cubs 16-3

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 AZ Bulldogs  at  Cubs Cubs 7-6

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Boltz Blue  at  Mud Dawgs Boltz Blue 17-3

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Boltz Blue  at  Overfly Boltz Blue 10-7

Thursday, November 16, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F2 Copperheads   at  Legends TIE 8-8

Thursday, November 16, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Wood Ducks   at  River Bandits Wood Ducks 16-0

Saturday, November 18, 2023 12:30 PM Espee F2 Overfly   at  AZ Bulldogs Rain Out

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 5:30 PM Espee F3 Wood Ducks   at  Cubs Wood Ducks 29-0

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 7:30 PM Espee F3 Mud Dawgs   at  Boltz Orange Boltz Orange 19-4

Farm A Results - Fall 2023
*Not an offical schedule of games*


